This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/3
Pressure
Piezoelectric pressure sensor
for Test & Measurement applications
60

ducts are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit
Ordering key
 Type 603C
Output signal
Charge (PE) A
Voltage (IEPE) B
Housing
Standard housing (PE and IEPE) A
Short housing (only PE) B
Pressure range (only IEPE)
14 bar / 200 psi 00014.0
35 bar / 500 psi 00035.0
70 bar / 1 000 psi 00070.0
350 bar / 5 000 psi 00350.0
690 bar / 10 000 psi 00690.0
1 000 bar / 15 000 psi 01000.0
Ordering example    Type
PE sensor with standard housing   603CAA
PE sensor with short housing   603CAB
IEPE sensor (70 bar / 1 000 psi)   603CBA00070.0
Mounting
Please check the T&M Pressure catalogue or sensor manual for
an overview on the different mounting options.
Accessories (included)   Type/Art.-No.
• Sensor seal copper (5 pcs.)  1131
Accessories (optional)   Type/Art.-No.
• Sensor seal nickel (1pcs)   1131A
• Floating clamp nut M7x0.75  6423B00
• Floating clamp nut 5/16-24 UNF  6423B11
• Adapter M10x11)   6503C0A
• Adapter seal (stainless steel) for 6503C0A 1113C0B
• Adapter seal (copper) for 6503C0A 1113C0C
• Adapter 3/8-24 UNF1)   6503C1A
• Adapter seal (stainless steel) for 6503C1A 1113C1B
• Adapter seal (copper) for 6503C1A 1113C1C
• Adapter M3x0.51)   6507B0A
• Adapter 5-40 UNC1)   6507B1A
• Adapter seal for 6507BxA  1117B0C
• Lubrication Grease (Adapter)  1063
• Dummy sensor (standard housing) 6487AA
• Dummy sensor (short housing)  6487AB
1) All of the adapters are delivered with 1 pc. of each adapter seal type and
1 pc. lubrication grease Type 1063.
Please check the T&M pressure catalogue or sensor manual for
further accessories and mounting details.